

WPMS No. 3651 of 2018

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate, present for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents by Registered Post with A.D.

Steps to be taken within a week.

List this matter on 04.01.2019.

As an interim measure, petitioners shall be at liberty to move an application for adjournment before the learned court concerned, and if such an application for adjournment is made, court below shall adjourn the matter only for a period of four weeks.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

05.12.2018

*Shubham*