

WPMS No. 3651 of 2018

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Ms. Aklema Parveen, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the respondents.

Counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 12, 13, 15, 16 and 17 is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

Respondent Nos. 2, 7, 8 and 14 have not been served. Counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for serving the unserved respondents within ten days from today.

List after service on unserved respondents.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 18.02.2020

Shiv