

WPMS No. 3651 of 2018

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Rajendra Arya, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a request for adjourning the matter for next week on account of his personal problem.

The prayer as sought for is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent.

The writ petition is adjourned and directed to be listed next week.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

23.11.2020

Pooja