

WPMS No. 3651 of 2018

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the respondents.

In view of the office report, which are on record is reflecting that some of the respondents have died and no substitution has been filed by the petitioner, within the time. Though, earlier this Court has already granted time to the petitioner to do the needful, but, the same has yet to be complied with nor any rejoinder affidavit has been filed in response to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents. By way of a last opportunity, the petitioners is granted time to comply the directions as given by this Court, vide its previous order.

Put up this Writ Petition on 24.12.2020.

Interim order, if any, is extended till then, only.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Pant/

02.12.2020