

CMA No. 11234 of 2020  
CLMA No. 11243 of 2020  
CLMA No. 11268 of 2020  
In  
WPMS No 3651 of 2018

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the respondents.

Issue notice to the proposed heirs of deceased respondent No. 11, who has been sought to be substituted by way of Substitution Application No. 11234 of 2020.

The learned counsel for the petitioner would take steps for effecting services on the proposed heirs, within a period of ten days from today.

As far as Recall Application No. 11243 of 2020, is concerned that too has been filed along with the Delay Condonation Application.

Issue notices on the Delay Condonation Application.

The petitioner would take steps within a period of ten days from today.

As far as Impleadment Application No. 11268 of 2020, is concerned, seeking to implead the heirs of respondent No.2, 8 and 14, let notices be issued on the said Impleadment Application also, to the parties.

List these applications for consideration as soon as the notices are served on the heirs, who are sought to be brought on record of the present Writ Petition.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 28.12.2020

Shiv

