

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 3651 of 2018  <u><b>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</b></u></p> <p>Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>Cause shown is sufficient to allow the delay condonation application. Consequently, the delay condonation application (CLMA No.11235 of 2020) is allowed and the delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.</p> <p>Substitution application (CLMA No. 11234 of 2020), being unopposed by learned counsel for the respondents, is allowed.</p> <p>Petitioners to produce amended memo of parties in the Registry, within one week.</p> <p>Delay condonation application (CLMA No. 11237 of 2020) &amp; Setting aside abatement application (CLMA No. 11236 of 2020) stand disposed of.</p> <p>This application (CLMA No. 11243 of 2020) alongwith delay condonation application (CLMA No. 11244 of 2020) has been filed by the petitioners seeking recall of the order dated 31.10.2020, which has been passed by Coordinate Bench of this Court.</p> <p>Registry is directed to list this petition before appropriate Bench for consideration of recall application as well as delay condonation application.</p>

			<p>List this matter after three weeks. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.</p>
--	--	--	--

**(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)**

22.09.2021

*Arpan*