

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.3651 of 2018  <u><b>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</b></u></p> <p>Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>In pursuance to the order of 28.12.2020, which was passed by this Court for effecting service on the proposed heirs of deceased respondent no.2, 8 and 14, there is an office report dated 21.09.2021, that the proposed heirs of respondent nos.2, 8 and 14 had not been served with the notices so far.</p> <p>In that eventuality, it would be rather suffice the purpose, if the petitioner is directed to make a common publication of notices, in the newspaper of wide circulation for effecting service on the proposed heirs of deceased respondent nos.2, 8 and 14.</p> <p>The steps would be taken within a period of one week from today.</p> <p>List this writ petition as soon as the affidavit of service is filed by the petitioner.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, is extended till next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 05.10.2021</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--