

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 3651 of 2018</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Naitik Bhatt, proxy counsel for Mr. Piyush Garg, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Neeraj Garg, counsel for respondent nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 12 & 13, 15, 16 & 17.</p> <p>3. A Recall Application (IA 11243 of 2020) along with delay condonation application (IA 11244 of 2020) has been filed by the petitioner to recall the order dated 31.10.2020, whereby the present writ petition was dismissed as abated <i>qua</i> the deceased respondent nos. 2, 8, 11 & 14.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner would submit that the respondent nos. 2,8 & 14 passed away prior to the filing of the writ petition; that, only respondent no.11 has expired on 08.06.2019 during the pendency of the present petition, therefore, the order dated 31.10.2020 is liable to be recalled against the respondent nos. 2, 8 & 14.</p> <p>4. Counsel for the respondent has no objection if the Recall Application as well delay condonation application is allowed.</p> <p>5. Recall application as well delay condonation application are accordingly allowed. Order dated 31.10.2020 is hereby recalled.</p> <p>6. Re-issue notices to the proposed legal heirs of respondent nos. 2, 8 & 14 on the impleadment application (IA 11268 of 2020) through ordinary process and registered post acknowledgment due as well as through e-mail and whatsapp, if available.</p> <p>7. Steps to be taken within two weeks.</p> <p>8. List this case on 23.08.2024.</p> <p>9. Urgency application (IA 18772 of 2024) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 01.05.2024</p> <p>Mamta</p>