

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.08.2024		<p>WPMS No. 3651 of 2018</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Piyush Garg, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Neeraj Garg, counsel for the respondent nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 12, 13, 15, 16 & 17.</p> <p>3. An Impleadment Application (<i>CLMA No. 11268 of 2020</i>) is moved by the counsel for the petitioners with the prayer that the respondent nos. 2, 8 & 14 have expired, therefore, to add the word '<i>since deceased</i>' after the description of the respondent nos. 2, 8 & 14 and their legal heirs may be impleaded as party respondents in the memo of petition.</p> <p>4. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 12, 13, 15, 16 & 17 has no objection to the said application.</p> <p>5. In view of the above, the Impleadment Application (<i>CLMA No. 11268 of 2020</i>) would stand allowed.</p> <p>6. Let amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.</p> <p>7. List this matter on 23.12.2024.</p> <p>8. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 23.08.2024</p> <p>Akash</p>