

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<p>WPMS No.3651 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. The affidavit of service (IA No. 18771 of 2022) has been filed on behalf of the petitioners, wherein it has been stated that notices upon respondent nos. 2/1, 8/1 and 14/1 have been published in a daily newspaper, and a copy of the said newspaper has been enclosed with the affidavit of service.</p> <p>4. Since notices have been duly published upon respondent nos. 2/1, 8/1 and 14/1, service upon the said respondents is deemed sufficient. However, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2/1, 8/1 and 14/1; accordingly, case shall proceed ex-parte against them.</p> <p>5. List on 21.05.2026 for hearing.</p> <p>6. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 06.05.2026</p> <p>BS</p>